VAC Form 591 12-81) ID CFA 2:201	SAFETY IN	SPECTION	S NUCLEAR REGULAT	COMMISSION
I. LICENSEE		2. REGIONAL OFFICE		
Ultra Technology, Inc. Pouch #340122 Prudhoe Bay, Alaska 99734		Region V	Regulatory Commis ne, Suite 210 CA 94596	sion
DOCKET NUMBER(S)	4. LICENSE NUMBER(S)		5. DATE OF INSPECTION	
030-20969	50-23363-01		August 17, 1989	
of •	nel, and observations by the i lions were observed. e taken to correct the violati ies, as checked below, were i his required to be posted in a	inspector. The findings as ons identified during the n violation of NRC requir iccordance with 10 CFR 1	a result of this inspection are a last inspection. We have no fur ements.	ther questions on
B. Containers located in	dive material 10 oc 5 oo 5	03(0)(1)		were not propert
frequencies: 10 CFR D. Records of 10 CFR E. Documents were not properly posted or i F. Reports or notifications of	otherwise made available. 10	r License Condition Num	ber ivere not p	coperly maintained
With 10 CFR 10 CFR 20.408(b) provide A licensee, the licensee a report of the individu ment. Contrary to the a 11/19/88 and 1/16/89 xxxx 10 CFR 19.13(d) provides 10 CFR 20.408 to report also provide the individ required reports were no respectively.	, in part, that w an individual's e	when a licensee exposure record	ival terminates emp fice of Nuclear Reg red during the peri not sent for two p is required pursua to the Commission, Contrary to the ab	nulatory Res od of emplo ersons on terminate int to he shall
hereby state that within 30 days the actions descr This statement of corrective actions is made in acco he NRC.	Ibed by me to the inspector v irdance with the requirement	101 10 CFA 2 201. No tu	e violations identified in the ite other response will be submitte Makowski	ms checked above d unless required b
SIGNATURE LICENSEE				1 4 4

n

NRC FORM 708 R 421 IF MC 0535 IN Office of	SPECTOR J	REPORT		JULA	TORY	COM	MISS	SION	PRII 2 REV	THE W	12 A	K K	C C	~ 5	K	and m	PA	UL		R
INSPECTORS			ement		-					******										
Participation of the second																			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Marcalon and the second part				1															
UCENSEE VENDOR			SACTION YPE		5	OCKET	NO I	8 0-9-15	ORLI	CEN	SE	and set on the set		RE	POR	1	NE	XT INS	PEC C	DAT
Ultre Technology Pouch # 34012 Prudhee Bay, A	, Que	GT - IN	SERT	7	33		-	519	732	ons: T	11	-	~	NO		SEQ	1	MO	I v	R
- Pouch # 34012	3	M - M	ODIFY	ŕ	120	++	20	17	97	+	++-	+	8	90	+1	8	0	8	9	2
- Froance Bzy, A - 99734	laska_	0 - 06		F	II	11	1			T	11		1		1	c	-	-	-	+
		R . RE	PLACE	+		11	1		1	1	11	\square			L	D		T		-
PERIOD OF INVESTIGATION INSPECTION			INSPECTIO	N PERI	ORMED	BY					-	14	-		18					
FROM TO MO DAY YR MO DAY YR	A - REGIONAL	OFFICE STAFE		-	OTHE						*****	ing-	Wee	kly Ma	500 100w	DE OF F IENIC OS NOT REDO	5.30 A	10000		UC por
811789	D - PERFORM		ALTEAM									R	EĢIQ	NN	-	DIVISIO	N		RANCH	_
25 28 31				32	*****								33			34				
REGIONAL ACTION (Check one box only)	to en				and the second second			reprint to a second second second	CTED	Chex	a one bo	a only i		-					36	
1 - NRC FORM 591	02 - SAFE			-	1	MGMT			-	1	- PLAN				T	14	- INO	UIRY		-
2 - REGIONAL OFFICE LETTER	04 - ENFO			-		VENDO					- INVE			0.87	-	15	- ihv	ESTIG	ATION	
38	06 - MGM	T AUDIT			09 -	A TAN	ČCT.		-		MPOR		LAP.	UR I						
INSPECTION/INVESTIGATION FINDINGS	TOTALN	UMRER	TENEORO					-	37 38											
8 C D	OF VIOLAT DEVIA	IONS AND	ENFORCI	HEL		RENCE	1	REPOR	FORM	ATIO	v 2.790 N		LE	TTERQ	ARE	PORTTR	ANSA	ATTAL	DATE	
1 - CLEAR 2 - VIOLATION 3 - DEVIATION														RC FOR OR RE TTER IS	EG.		TO	PORTS DHQ P ACTION	0R	
4 - VIOLATION & DEVIATION	0,2-	c 0	A B C	0			A	8 ¢	0				NO.	DA			MO	DAY	YR	R
36	40-4	n la de la d	to be a fear of the second	#2	1 - YES			-1	43	- 1	res	0	++++	[]	915	319	1		11	
MODULE INFO	RMATION		1	Т				-								49 5	0			55
MODULE NUMBER INSP		MODULE REG	FOLLOWUP	REC	MO	OULEN	NUMB	ERINS	PT	T	DOULE IN		ATIC	7N	T	MOD	ILE DE	Q FOL	0.00	
MULAL MALAL MALAL MALAL MAREA	CENTAGE PLETED DATE TUS	AL	EDURE BER	1		. a	URE	a	Π	1.	SE SE	NO	NTAGE	160			T	and supplier states	T	-
PHASE PHASE MANUAL CHAPTER CHAPTER PROCEDU NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER SEQ # PROPERTER PROPERTER	PEACENT COMPLET TO DATE STATUS	PHASE MANUAL CHAPTER	2 8 12	TYPE	IN SE	CHAPTER	PROCEDI	NBER	JEL 0 4	PRIORITY	NECT IN NEEF	PECT	CEN	CONSPLETED TO DATE	4TUS	NUAL	APTER	CEDURE	1864	-
53,017,03 - 00,1	A O F O	2 2 0	NUA LEVI	A Z				NUM	LEVEL			INC	PERCE	TODA	STATU	PHASE	CHAP	PROCE	NUMBE	LEVEL
		+ 1	11	BI	151	9,21	7,0	3			00	1	1,0	90	K		1	1	11]
			1.1.	-					8		1		1	1			1	1	1	1
	11	111	1.1	1					c		1		1	1			1		. 1	1
120111		111	11						0		1.1		-	. 1			1		1	1
58711,0,9 - 0,0,4	1000	11		8	50	7,21	7.0	1,24	- 4		00.	1	1.0	0	C	-		-		-
8				T	dd	-tt-	-	1.1		-		+	1	1	+	+1	1	1.1	1	-
c		1 1		1					-		1.1	+	1_	1	-	+1	1	1	1	-
0			L. I. J						C	-	1.1	-	1	1	1		1	1 1	1	
58,67,4,0 - 00,1	1000		L.L.	-					0	-	11		1			1	1	1.1	1	1
perentia finit	1004	111	1	81		11	1	11			1.1		1	1	T	T	1		1	1
8	11	111	1						8	1	1 1	1		1	1		1	1.1	1	1
C III			.1						c	1		1			+	+-	1	1.1	-	1
0			1						-	+		+		1+	+	+1	1	1 1	1	
58,318,224 - 0,0,3	1.00 2			TT					-11-	+	11		L		-	11	1	1.1	1	
8				911		1	1		1	+	11	-	1			1	1	1.1	1	
			1.1.						8		11		1				1	1 1	1	
	11	111	11						c		1.1				T	-	1	·	1	
LE SEQUENCE IF ATION OR DEVIATION 0	11	11	11						0	1	- t	1	-1		+	1-1	1	1.	+-	
10 12 13 15 1	6 18 19 20	21	26 1	2 3	. 1.			10	++	2 1	3 1	5 16	1	18 19	20	21	11	1		

6 631 16 44C 05/15	NO IBY PRODUCTI ITS SIGN	NSE NO	SEO SSIIIOPI
INSPECTOR'S REPORT	030-20969	11 बिर्गार	A VIOLATION SEVERITY BITE BUP OR DEVIATION RELATED BUP
(Continuation) Office of Inspection and Enforcement		++++++	C 1 2 3 4 5 6 0 AC 4
VIDLATION OR DEVIATION (Enter up to 2400 characters for			
	each nem, il the lexil exceeds this humper, it	will be necessary to peraphrase	Limit lines to 50 characters each.)
10 CFR 20.408(b) provides,	in part, that when a	n Individual te	rminates employment with
10 CFR 20.408(b) provides, a licensee, the licensee st a report of the individuals	hall furnish the Dire	ctor, Office of	Nuclear Regulatory Resea
TRUCT CONCLARY LO CHE GOOM	ve, the required repo	rts ware not ca	ng the period of employ-
	obaxis respectively.		terminated
4	a na se an anna an a		
,			entere en la companya de la companya
<u>.</u>	and a second		manima e nel se a calcula a cante. Na in calcular de la desenda en de manima a de acada de cancement
10			
NT I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			
12			
11			
54			
15			
16			
12			
18			
18			
8			
21	Alternet in an anna an an Anna		
22	and a measure of a standard strength		
2			
×			and the second
8			
28			an a
28		and the second	
29 X			
35			
12			
α			
×			
x			
×			
1)			
•			
48			
		and the second	5

Type of License: Lindustrial Licensee: Litte Technology

1 1

License No.: 50-23363-01 Docket No.: <u>630-2096</u>9

PERFORMANCE EVALUATION FACTORS

- _____ Failure of Isotope Committee (or certain key members thereof) to meet or discuss meaningful issues for a Broad Scope type license.
- RSO too busy with other assignments (RSO spending less than 25% of time).
- Excessive customer complaints from major manufacturers or distributors.
- Excessive allegations which have been substantiated.
- _____ Significant number of diagnostic misadministrations (greater than 10⁻³ per procedure).
- High man-rem levels (greater than 50% of workers requiring NRC Form 4).
- Frequent or excessive contamination within the restricted area (greater than 10 x NMSS guidance for release to unrestricted areas).
- Excessive missed surveillances (leak testing, inventory, surveys, etc., greater than 50% per year).
- Financial instability of licensee (shoe string operations, one or two-man operation such that cost of cleanup is significant to continued operations of the facility).
- Lack of involvement of senior management to oversee RSO performance (management unaware of operations).
- Inadequate consultant service (consultant not finding any problems but NRC does).
- Radiation Safety Committee (Broad Scope) gives "rubber stamp" approvals to users and/or issues user permits for indefinite periods of time.
- Insufficient technologist/authorized user/radiation safety staffing for licensed program workload.
- Excessive numbers of repeat violations (three or more).
- Frequent internal uptakes greater than 125 mrems, whole body equivalent but less than 520 MPC/hr limits.
- Failure to follow approved procedures.
- Program not being audited by management or the Radiation Safety Committee.
- Users not familiar with safety procedures or license conditions.

Performance Eval. Factors

ACTIONS TAKEN

Notice of Violation Letter with Severity Levels III ____, IV ___, V ____,

-2-

- NRC Form 591 Clear ____, Violations ____.
- ____ Telephone Call to Licensee
- _____ Management Meeting with Licensee
- ____ Enforcement Conference with Licensee
- ____ Escalated Enforcement (Civil Penalty)
- ____ Early reinspection required. Date ____

INSPECTOR'S COMMENTS

This hearsee is in pretty good shape However, they have a significant turnover of personnel and they sometimes junget the termination paper works.

Jane R Sunakonski

17 Hug 89 Inspection Date

Clanues

VRC Equa I

()

GUIDANCE FOR INSPECTION PROCEDURE 87100

C

DI

INDUSTRIAL RADIOGRAPHY INSPECTION FIELD NOTES

Inspection Report No. 20-01	License No. 53-25225-01
Licensee (name and address)	Docket No
Walnshall- Enterprises , ha , 607 Ala Mouna, Pier 1 Hourbulk, Hausie 96813	Inspiration of Samp
Licensee Contact. Jac Manale, 1290	Telephone No. (805) 523-75-26
Last Amendment No. 4	Date of Amendment. Www. 11, 1957
Priority: I Program Code () 03310	- Fixed (+) 03320 - Temporary
Date of Inspection Uny 2-3, 1990	
Type of Inspection () Announced Next Inspection Date <u>lucury 1991</u> () Summary of Findings and Action:	() Initial Special () Reinspection Normal () Extended () Reduced
() No Noncompliance, Clear 591 issu	ed () Action on Previous N/C
(Noncompliance, 591 issued	() Regional Action
() HQ Action NRC middles 5 Personnel Contacted of men-complet to be a gain to be a gain	ed to conduct the inspiritual One the under two identified, the porgram appoint id one.
* Those present at exit interview.	

Inspector J.Frank Parts 5/15/90 (Signature) 0 7 (Bate (Signature) (Date

1

Signed) te (Date Signed)

5.

ORGANIZATIUN

1.

T.

a. Management Structure

Paula Walashele, CEO Joe manelo, RSC

(...)

- b. Administrative structure meets license requirements. (·) Yes () No [L/C] [34.11(e)] Remarks.
- c. Individuals identified in the license as being responsible for the programs still hold those positions. (+) Yes () No Remarks.

The hands, RSC also not a manager for operations as well on being directly involved in ordingstyply

d. Radiography Personnel

Radiographers

Radiographer's Assistants

Tre- Kienals, RSC Romer Maradanice

(continue d., if needed, on paragraph 22.)

2. INSPECTION HISTORY

a. Item(s) of noncompliance or deviations noted during last inspection conducted on <u>uny 1-2,1989</u> () Yes () No

Corrected by letter dated Mary 30, 1989

b.	Requirement	Severity	Corrected	Status
	Evel The of with	mile Sik IV	V	c
	Approved of rocky	dimplus. A dispersionen S.C.I	x /	C
	Ricorde aftra ((continue B.,)	needed, on parag	raph 22.)	<u>C</u>

c. If any item(s) of noncompliance or deviations noted during last inspection were not corrected, explain.

(continue c, if needed, on paragraph 22.)

2

	DE OF PROGRAM Walachele Ind. is unclud in NDT work, bribe repair, or a
cu L	- vedicqueply. The three valiquepling/ordigueplints aristant de .
8.	Radiographers and Assistants named in license. () Yes (-) No
b.	Radiographer's Assistant under direct supervision of a Radio- grapher. (J Yes () No [34.44] Remarks.
с.	Approved training program. (TYes () No
d.	Deficiencies noted. () Yes (Y No [L/C] Remarks.
е.	Training provided by. RS0
f.	Written tests. (/ Yes () No
g.	Oral tests. (-) Yes () No
h.	Radiographers completed field examination. [34.31)a)(4) and (b) (3)] (4) Yes (1) No
1.	Record of test results. (-) Yes () No [34.31(c)] Remarks.
j.	Test results reviewed by NRC inspector. (Y Yes () No
k.	Radiographer completed on-the-job training. [34.11(b)(3)] (4) Yes () No Remarks. Thurse has been in change in particul since the
1.	Retraining program required by License Condition. (-) Yes () No
m.	Periodic training. () Yes () No
n.	Retraining program implemented: (L/Yes () No [L/C] Remarks.
٥.	Records of retraining reviewed. (Yes () No
Attachment	87100 3 Issue Date: 05/20/86

*

1

C

. .

p. Instruction to workers in accordance with 19.12. (4) Yes () No Remarks.

5. INTERNAL AUDITS OR INSPECTIONS

.

 Audits or inspections conducted at 3-month intervals in accordance with 34.11(d). (·) Yes () No [L/C] Remarks.

(...)

1

b. Records maintained. () Yes () No [L/C] Remarks.

6. INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF DEVICES, CONTAINERS, AND CHANGERS

- a. Included in Operating and Emergency Procedures.
 (∽) Yes () No [34.32(j)] Remarks.
- b. Equipment check prior to use each day. (+ Yes () No [34.28(a)] Remarks.
- c. Equipment check at 3-month intervals. (4 Yes () No [34.28(b)] Remarks.
- d. Record of results maintained. (Yes () No [34.28(b)]_ Remarks.

7. NRC REGULATIONS, LICENSE AND OPERATING AND EMERGENCY PROCEDURES

- a. Parts 19, 20, and 34; the license; and Operating and Emergency Procedures furnished to all radiographers and radiographer's assistants. (4) Yes () No [34.31(a)(2)] Remarks.
- b. Operating and Emergency Procedures approved by NRC. [34.11(c)]
 (4) Yes
 (b) No

8.

UTILIZATION LOG

- a. Utilization log maintained. (Y Yes () No [34.27] Remarks.
- b. Utilization log contains all required information. (Y Yes
 () No [34.27(a),(b),(c)] Remarks.

C;

9. QUARTERLY INVENTORIES

- a. Quarterly physical inventories conducted. (Yes () No [34.26] Remarks.
- b. Quarterly inventories contain all information. (Y Yes () No [34.26] Remarks.
- c. Materials possessed authorized by the license. () Yes () No Remarks.

d.	Byproduct Source	Material	inventory o	m. May 2)	199C	
	Changer Model #	Quantity	Isotope	Source S/N	Camera Model	S/N
	do-topicto a Manufericio 2010	eluci.	JR-192		1 NC - 1 R-102	3003
		< los L.	4		ti ti i i	29110

e. Procurement and use of byproduct material in accordance with license requirements. () Yes () No [L/C] Remarks.

10. MATERIALS, FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT

- a. Fixed Facility. N.A.
 - 1) As described in application dated _____, Report _____, or _____

Attachment 87100

(a). Cell(s) interlocked [20.203(c)(2)(1)] () Yes () No LLA

(.)

- (b). Cell(s) controlled in accorance with 20.203(c)(2)(11)
 or (111). [34.29(b)] () Yes () No A.A.
 Remarks.
- (2) Entrance controlled in accordance with 20.203(c)(2).
 () Yes () No [20.203(c)(2)] N.A.
 Remarks.
- (3) Exit in accordance with 20.203(c)(3). () Yes () No N.A. [20.203(c)(3)] Remarks.
- (4) Surveillance or locked to prevent unauthorized entry.
 () Yes () No [20.203(c)(4), 34.41] N.A.
 Remarks.
- (5) Visible and audible signals to warn of the presence of radiation: () Yes () No [34.29(b)] N.A.
 (a) Alarms operated correctly; i.e., visible due to radi-
 - (a) Alarms operated correctly; i.e., visible due to radiation; audible when entrance attempted during source exposure. [34.29(b)] Remarks.
- (6) Alarm system tested at 3 month intervals. () Yes () No U.A [34.29(c)] Remarks.
- (7) Record of alarm system test. () Yes () No [34.29(c)] U.A. Remarks.
- (8) Radiographic exposure devices and storage containers meet radiation level limits of 34.21. () Yes () No [34.21] N.A. Remarks.
- b. Storage Area.
 - Sources locked in device. () Yes () No [34.22(a)] Remarks.

Attachment 87100

*8

- (2) Storage devices meet radiation levels (Yes () No [34.21] Remarks.
- (3) Devices secured to prevent unauthorized removal from an unrestricted area. (v) Yes () No [20.207] Remarks.
- c. Field Location
 - Field work authorized. (Yes () No [L/C] Remarks.
 - (2) Field inspection conducted. () Yes () No
 - (3) Proper postings (signs) ropes, etc., available as required by regulations or license. () Yes (+) No Remarks.

The high undertien sugue had not been posted

- Survey Meters sign was ported most of the apartin on 5/3/90
- Calibrated and operable meters available and meters () Yes
 No [34.43(c)] Remarks.
- (2) Type and number available. The leave has four service heaters
- (3) 2 mR/hr through 1 R/hr can be measured. () Yes () No [34.24] Remarks.
- (4) Calibrated by. Mid-Runfic
- (5) Calibration method authorized. (-) Yes () No [L/C] Remarks.
- (6) Calibrated at 3-month intervals. (J Yes () No [34.24] Remarks.

e. Special Equipment (shields, collimators, etc.) Remarks. Collinators are used 11. PERSONNEL MONITORING Film or TLD badge supplier. R.S. Landener Frequency Munility [L/C] . 6 b. Reports reviewed by: 1 Frequency: NRC inspector reviewed personnel monitoring records for с. period 1989 to June 1995 License exposure limit. 1.25 R/Quarter ____ 3 R/Quarter d. e. NRC forms or equivalent. (1) NRC-4. () Yes () No Complete.* () Yes () No * Must be completed before individuals receive more than 1.25 rems per calendar quarter. (2) NRC-5. (1) Yes () No Complete. (1) Yes () No [20.401(a)]annul f. Maximum quarterly exposure. 600 men Average. Each individual assigned film badge and dosimeter. () Yes 9. () No [34.33(a)] Remarks. h. Dosimeter type. Range. C-200 moren i. Annual check of dosimeter for correct response. (.) Yes () No [34.33(c)] Remarks.

- j. Dosimeter recharged at sta of each shift. () Yes () No [34.33(a)] Remarks.
- k. Dosimeter dose recorded daily. (J Yes () No [34.33(b)] Remarks.

LEAK TESTS

- a. Leak test method approved. (Yes () No [34.25(c)] Remarks.
- b. Model of leak test kit. ILC
- c. Test at 6-month intervals. (Yes () No [34.25(b)] Remarks.
- d. Record of leak test results maintained. (Y Yes () No [34.25(c)]
- e. Records reviewed by NRC inspector for period langingeto present Remarks.

13. SURVEYS

a. Area of facility survey conducted to show compliance with 20.105. () Yes () No [20.201(b)] N.A. Remarks.

The lecurson has no fixed frictity

- Area of facility survey recorded. () Yes () No [20.401(b)] N.A. b. Remarks.
- c. NRC inspector reviewed records for period to N.A.
- Maximum radiation levels in unrestricted areas. d. Remarks. 5 2 million
- e. Survey after each exposure: () Yes () No [34.43(b)] Remarks.
- f. Survey includes guide tube. (Yes () No [34.43(b)] Remarks.
- Record of final survey before securing device at place-ofg. storage. (~) Yes () No Remarks.

12.

.

14. POSTING AND LABELING

 adiation Area posted as required. () Yes () No [20.203(c)(1)] Remarks.

See item 10 C (3).

- b. Radiation Area posted as required. (1) Yes () No [20.203(b)] Remarks.
- c. Use or storage area posted "Caution Radioactive Material". (Y Yes () No [20.203(e)(1)] Remarks.
- d. Containers or devices properly labeled. (LYYes () No [20.203(f)] Remarks.
- e. Posting of "Notice to Workers". () Yes () No [19.11(a) or (b)] Remarks.
- f. Posting of "Notice to Employees". (J Yes () No [19.11(c)] Remarks.

15. CONFIRMATORY MEASUREMENTS

- a. Confirmatory measurements made by inspector. (Yes () No
- b. Survey instrument. XETEX BOSB NRC Serial No. 23519

Last date of calibration. Feb. 20, 1990

- c. Describe type and results of measurements and compare these with licensee's measurements. A induction density and of the Annue acting and of the instructor and boundances at the fueld arts on stafge. No injunctional abcorned induction briefs were noted.
- 16. RECEIVING AND SHIPPING OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS
 - a. Procedures for picking up, receiving, and opening of packages.
 (') Yes () No [20.205] Remarks.

b. Written procedures. () ies () No

13

1.4

- c. Shipping incidents since last inspection. () Yes (Y No
- d. Survey of packages when received. (1) Yes () No [20.205(c)(1)] Remarks.

GU

- e. Record of survey of packages. (+) Yes () No [20.401(b)] Remarks.
- f. Shipment of sources since last inspection. () Yes () No
 - Only container authorized by licensee has been used.
 (4) Yes () No Remarks.
 - (2) Shipping papers and package labeling properly completed.
 (1) Yes (1) No [71.5] Remarks.
 - (3) Licensed material transferred in accordance with [30.41].
 () Yes () No Remarks.
 - (4) Record of receipt and transfer. (1) Yes () No [30.51] Remarks.

17. TRANSPORTATION (10 CFR 71.5a and 49 CFR 171-178

		Yes	N/A	Vio.
a. If	Licensee makes shipments of RAM? Such shipments are: () delivered to Common Carriers? () transported in licensee's own vehicle as private carrier? (V) both? a. above is "Yes," complete following	(J) items:	()	()
b.	Are Authorized Packages used? [173.415-416]	(1)	()	()
	Types used: DOT-7A, Type A [173.415] Performance test records on file? DOT-55 [173.416(a)]	()	5	()

		Section		
	ensee aware of 6/30/85 Cutoff	11	()	()
on ()	Certified [173.416(b)]	11		
	NRC COC's on file? [71.12(c)(1)] Registered with NRC as user?	IN	()	()
	[71.12(c)(3)] Documented NRC-Approved Q/A program?	(4)	()	()
()	[71.12(b)] NRC Q/A Approval No Other	(1)	()	()
c.	Special Form Material Performance test records available for each source design [173.476(a)]	(5	()	()
d.	Packages labeled as required?	· (1)	()	()
	[172.403(a)(b)(c)(e)(f) () Excepted () WI () YII () YIII	(1)	()	()
	Surveys performed to select correct label	(5		
	category and compliance with radiation limits? (175.475(i).	(*)	()	()
e.	Packages marked with required, i.e., proper shipping name, Spec. No., COC No., etc. [172.300 thru 172.310)]	(.)	()	()
f.	Shipping papers prepared for each	15		
	shipments? [172.200] Such papers contain required informa-	(1)	()	()
	tion [172.203(d)]	(1)	()	()
g.	For licensee Private Carrier Shipments: Vehicles placarded as required?	÷		
	[172.500, 172.504]	(1)	()	()
	Cargo blocked, braced, tied down in vehicle? [177.842(d)]	(1)	()	()
	Any incidents reported to DOT? [171.15-16]	()	(1)	()
h.	Licensee carries shipping papers that are readily accessible when transporting RAM.	(1)	()	()
18.	NOTIFICATION AND REPORTS			
	a. Licensee in compliance with 19.13 (rep () Yes () No [19.13] Remarks. N.A	orts to i	ndividuals	;).
	<pre>b. Licensee in compliance with 20.405 (ov () Yes () No [20.405(a)] Remarks. N.A</pre>	erexposur	es).	

C

Issue Date: 05/20/86

.

- Licensee in complicance with 20.403 (incidents).
 () Yes () No [20.403] Remarks.
 NA
- d. Licensee in compliance with 20.402 (theft or loss).
 () Yes
 () No
 (20.402(a)] or
 (20.402(b)]
 Remarks.
- e. Annual Report to Commission. (1) Yes () No [20.407] Remarks. The Roc encountry used the lifetime cumulative expressent prepare the
- f. Termination Report to Commission. () Yes () No [20.408] N.A. Remarks.

19. LICENSE CONDITIONS

. . .

- a. All License Conditions reviewed during inspection. (*) Yes () No
- b. Activities were conducted in accordance with License Conditions except as noted elsewhere in this report. (*) Yes () No Remarks.

20. BULLETINS AND INFORMATION NOTICES

- Bulletins and Information Notices issued during current year.
 (~) Yes
 () No
- b. Bulletins and Information Notices received by licensee. (7) Yes
 () No
- c. Licensee took appropriate action in response to Bulletins and Information Notices. (4) Yes () No Remarks.
- 21. ITEMS OF NONCOMPLIANCE

22. CONTINUATION OF PREVIOUS PARAGRAPHS - USE BACK OF PAGE IF NECESSARY

13

INSPECTION REPORT NUMBER	Pageof
APPENDIX A - DO	CUMENTATION OF NONCOMPLIANCE
Licensee: Walisher Futur	protocyluce License no: 53-23225-01
Reference	Basis for noncompliance
Report Item ICC(1)	led adjustion over had not been
10 CFR <u>20.203(0)(1)</u>	high indiction avera had not been
Lic Cond field co	unter conducted on \$3,90.
Type n/c_S.L.TY	
Report item	
10 CFR	
Lic Cond	
Type n/c	
Report item	
10 CFR	
Lic Cond	
Type n/c .	
Report item	
10 CFR	
Lic Cond	
Type n/c	
Report item	
10 CFR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Lic Cond

Type n/c____

APPENDIX C

INSPECTION CHECKLIST SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

REPORT No.: 90-01 LICENSEE: Walashel Enterprise Inc. IF BROADSCOPE - NAME/LOCATION OF PERMITTEE:		DATE: Muy 11, 1997 LIC. No.: 53-23205-01 E:		
(.)	(VIOLATIONS THIS INSPECTION (#/PARA: (CCU))	() UNRESOLVED ITEMS {PARA:)	 ,
()	UNCORRECTED/REFEAT VIOLATION {PARA:	vs)	() DEVIATIONS (FARA:)
()	NONCITED VIOLATIONS IDENTIFI BY THE LICENSEE {PARA:	ED }	() INSPECTOR'S COMMENTS ON PEF	
()	NONCITED VIOLATIONS IDENTIFIE BY THE NRC {	ED J	- The RSO apparente be a conscientous preson. The	
()	FREQUENCY CHANGE REQUIRED		vuderten verteteg porgeren a	-01
()	PRIORITY CHANGE REQUIRED {AUTHORITY:)	to be in good shape.	

INSPECTORS WILL FRESENT THIS AFPENDIX TO THE SECTION CHIEF ALONG WITH FINAL INSPECTION DOCUMENTATION.

THIS FORM WILL BE RETAINED BY THE NMS SECTION CHIEF FOR FUTURE REFERENCE AND STATISTICAL DATA GENERATION.

> BEGION V FORE 620 3-21-90, BEV. 2

AC Form 561	SAFETY IN	SPECTION	4. S. NUCLEAR REGU	LATORY COMMISSION
		and the straight the summary second	nend law magazata (spinar anala)	- Alleria
Vitra Tacknology, Inc.		U. S. Ruclear	Regulatory Cos	-issor a
Pouch #360122 Prudhoe Bay, Alaska 99734		Region V 1450 Maria Las Nalmut Creek,	Ne, Suite 210 CA 94596	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
000000 0000	4 LICENSE NUMBER(S)		5. DATE OF INSPECT	
030-20969	50-23363-01		August 17, 19	NG 3
 1 Within the scope of this inspection, nu violation 2 The inspector also verified the steps you have those actions at this time. 3. During this inspection certain of your activitient THIS IS A NOTICE OF VIOLATION which are actions at the steps of a	taken to correct the violati es, as checked below, were i	n violation of NRC require	ements. 9.11. , was not properly poste	no further questions of d to indicate the presence 3(b), (c); (d), (e) or 34 42
B. Containers located in			Č.	d bre hot property
D. Records of 10 CFR		or License Condition Numi		e not properly memiamed
E. Documents were not properly posted or o				rë not made in accordanci
1 CFR 20.408(b) provide A licensee, the licensee a report of the individu ment. Contrary to the a 11/19/88 and 1/16/89 mod	a shall furnish t als exposure to bove, the requir about the requir about the respect to in part, that an individual's	he Director, Off rediation incurs ed reports were tively. when a licensee exposure record	fice of Nuclear ned during the not sent for t is required pu to the Commiss	r Regulatory Res period of emplo two persons on ursuant to sion, he shall
A plea annull da Ala India	AUGI WICH & CODY.	or me report.	contrary to the	RE ADOVE, Che
also provide the individ required reports were no respectively.	ot sent to two in	dividuals termi		
required reports were no	be sent to two in	uill be taken to correct t		
- required reports were no	be sent to two in	uill be taken to correct t		
Iso provide the individ required reports were no respectively. K respectively. respecified to the	be sent to two in	Will be taken to correct th		the items checked about